# 6869/69/

# CH \$40,00

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/05/2007

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Visual Networks, Inc.		01/05/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fluke Electronics Corporation	
Street Address:	6920 Seaway Boulevard	
City:	Everett	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76976989	VISUAL IP INSIGHT

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)359-9000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Julianne A. Henley, Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25445.4109.0000.US001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julianne A. Henley, Attorney of Record
Signature:	/Julianne A. Henley/
	I KAI) HI AKK

900185901 REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0142

Date:	03/08/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger of Visual Networks into Fluke Electronics#page1.tif source=Merger of Visual Networks into Fluke Electronics#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0143



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"VISUAL NETWORKS, INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "FLUKE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "FLUKE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 12:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3466178 8100M 070019574 (A)

Varnet Smile Hinden

AUTHENTICATION: 5335493

DATE: 01-08-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0144

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

## VISUAL NETWORKS, INC.

(a Delaware corporation)
INTO

#### **FLUKE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION**

(a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. Fluke Electronics Corporation (the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of stock Visual Networks, Inc., which is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The following resolutions were adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation authorizing the merger of Visual Networks, Inc. into the Corporation on January 5, 2007:

RESOLVED that Visual Networks, Inc. be merged into this Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers, and franchises of Visual Networks, Inc. be vested in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by Visual Networks, Inc. in its name.

RESOLVED that this Corporation assumes all of the obligations of Visual Networks, Inc.

RESOLVED that this Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Delaware and within any other appropriate jurisdiction.

RESOLVED that the effective time of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger setting forth a copy of these resolutions shall be upon the acceptance of the Certificate of Ownership and Merger by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Executed on January 5, 2007

FLUKE ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

James M. Ditkoff, Vice President

US1DOCS 6006' 12v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004493 FRAME: 0145

**RECORDED: 03/08/2011**